FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
VOTE SHEET
JULY 9, 2002

RE: Docket No. 990817-WS - Application by Florida Water Services
Corporation for amendment of Certificates Nos. 171-W and 122-S to add
territory in Nassau County. -

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission approve the Settlement Agreement, filed
January 6, 2000, as amended by the Amendment to the Settlement Agreement,
filed April 19, 2000, by Florida Water Services Corporation and Florida
Public Utilities Company?

RECOMMENDATION: Yes. The Commission should approve the Settlement
Agreement, filed January 6, 2000, as amended by the Amendment to the
Settlement Agreement, filed April 19, 2000, by Florida Water Services
Corporation and Florida Public Utilities Company, and Florida Public
Utilities Company’s protest should be cconsidered withdrawn.

APPROV

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES
MAJORITY , DISSENTING

27

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS :

DOCUMENT NUMRBER-DATF
u7035 JuL-9y
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

PSC/CCAD33-C {Rev 12/01)



VOTE SHEET
JULY 9, 2002

Docket No. 990817~WS - Application by Florida Water Services Corporation
for amendment of Certificates Nos. 171-W and 122-S5 to add territory in
Nassau County.

(Continued from previous page)

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: No. This docket should remain open pending the processing
of the amendment application.




